
Programme Requirements for JUPAS Admissions (2023 Entry)
If you are seeking admission on the strength of your Hong Kong Diploma of Secondary 
Education (HKDSE) Examination, �you should apply through JUPAS. Applicants are required to 
fulfil the following programme-specific minimum requirements:

CUHK Business School

Remarks
•	 The above Elective Subjects refer to Category A subjects in the New Senior Secondary curriculum.
•	 Other Language Subjects (Grade E or above) will be considered as unspecified elective subjects (i.e. Elective Subject 2) where applicable.
+	 A minimum TOEFL(IBT ) score of 100 or a minimum IELTS score of 7.0 or native speaker documentation.
#	 The programme accepts specific Applied Learning course(s) with “Attained with Distinction I/II” as an extra elective subject.
*	 Mathematics (Extended Part) Module I or II at Level 5 is required if Mathematics (Compulsory Part) at Level 3 or 4 is obtained.
º	 Mathematics (Compulsory Part) at Level 4 or above is preferred.
^	 1st Elective: Biology or Chemistry
	 2nd Elective: Any ONE subject in Category A or Category C	  

JUPAS
CODE

PROGRAMME/
STREAM

SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS

CORE SUBJECTS

Chinese 
Language

#

#

#

#
^

#

#
*

+

º

English 
Language Mathematics Liberal 

Studies
Elective 

Subject 1
Elective 

Subject 2 
or M1/M2

NOTE
ELECTIVE SUBJECTS

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 4

Level 4

Level 4

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 4

Level 3

Level 3

Level 5

Level 5

Level 5

Level 2

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 2

Level 5

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 2

Level 3

Level 3

Level 2

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Level 3

Integrated BBA

Global Business 
Studies

BBA-JD Double 
Degree Programme

Professional 
Accountancy

Hospitality and 
Real Estate

Insurance, Financial 
and Actuarial 
Analysis

Quantitative 
Finance

Interdisciplinary 
Major Programme� 
in Global Economics� 
and Finance

Interdisciplinary 
Major Programme� 
in Quantitative� 
Finance and Risk� 
Management 
Science

Biotechnology, 
Entrepreneurship 
and Healthcare 
Management

JS4202

JS4214

JS4264

JS4240

JS4226

JS4238

JS4252

JS4254

JS4276

JS4725



Admission Formula for JUPAS Candidates (2023 Entry)

Special Consideration
1. School Principal’s Nominations
2. School Nominations Direct Admission Scheme
3. Sports Scholarship Scheme
4. Other Special Consideration for JUPAS Applicants

Best 5

Best 5

Best 5

Best 5

Best 5

Best 5

Best 5

Best 5

4C + 2X

4C + 2X

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1.5

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1: M1/M2, all elective subjects

1: M1/M2, all elective subjects

1.5: Best of M1/M2/ Chemistry/
        Economics/ Physics
1: all other elective subjects

1.5: Best of M1/M2/ Chemistry/
        Economics/ Physics
1: all other elective subjects

1: M1/M2, all elective subjects

1: M1/M2, all elective subjects

1: M1/M2, all elective subjects

1: M1/M2, all elective subjects

Admission will be based on the�“Best 
5 Principle” with the inclusion of �
i) English Language and 
ii) at least one best subject of 
Mathematics (Compulsory Part), 
Mathematics (Extended Part) 
Module I or II

Admission will be based on the�“Best 
5 Principle” with the inclusion of 
�English Language

1: M1/M2, all elective subjects

1: M1/M2, all elective subjects

JS4202

JS4214

JS4264

JS4240

JS4226

JS4238

JS4252

JS4254

JS4276

JS4725

Integrated BBA

Global Business 
Studies

BBA-JD Double 
Degree Programme

Professional 
Accountancy

Hospitality and 
Real Estate

Insurance, Financial 
and Actuarial 
Analysis

Quantitative 
Finance

Interdisciplinary 
Major Programme� 
in Global Economics� 
and Finance

Interdisciplinary 
Major Programme� 
in Quantitative� 
Finance and Risk� 
Management 
Science

Biotechnology, 
Entrepreneurship 
and Healthcare 
Management

JUPAS
CODE

PROGRAMME/
STREAM

ADMISSION SCORE

SUBJECTS WEIGHTING

Selection 
Principle

Chi.
Lang

Eng.
Lang Maths Liberal

Studies Elective Subjects (including M1/M2)


	UG_card-OUTPUT-R2.P_P001
	UG_card-OUTPUT-R2.P_P002

