CUHK Business School

Programme Requirements for JUPAS Admissions (2023 Entry)

If you are seeking admission on the strength of your Hong Kong Diploma of Secondary Education (HKDSE) Examination, you should apply through JUPAS. Applicants are required to fulfil the following programme-specific minimum requirements:

JUPAS CODE	PROGRAMME/ STREAM	SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS						
			CORE S	ELECTIVE SUBJECTS		NOTE		
		Chinese Language	English Language	Mathematics	Liberal Studies	Elective Subject 1	Elective Subject 2 or M1/M2	NOTE
JS4202	Integrated BBA	Level 3	Level 3	Level 2	Level 2	Level 3	Level 3	
JS4214	Global Business Studies	Level 4	Level 5	Level 3	Level 3	Level 3	Level 3	+
JS4264	BBA-JD Double Degree Programme	Level 4	Level 5	Level 3	Level 3	Level 3	Level 3	
JS4240	Professional Accountancy	Level 3	Level 3	Level 3	Level 2	Level 3	Level 3	#
JS4226	Hospitality and Real Estate	Level 3	Level 3	Level 2	Level 2	Level 3	Level 3	#
JS4238	Insurance, Financial and Actuarial Analysis	Level 3	Level 3	Level 5	Level 2	Level 3	Level 3	# *
JS4252	Quantitative Finance	Level 3	Level 3	Level 3	Level 2	Level 3	Level 3	#
JS4254	Interdisciplinary Major Programme in Global Economics and Finance	Level 4	Level 5	Level 3	Level 2	Level 3	Level 3	o
JS4276	Interdisciplinary Major Programme in Quantitative Finance and Risk Management Science	Level 3	Level 3	Level 3	Level 2	Level 3	Level 3	#
JS4725	Biotechnology, Entrepreneurship and Healthcare Management	Level 3	Level 4	Level 3	Level 2	Level 3	Level 3	# ^

Remarks

• The above Elective Subjects refer to Category A subjects in the New Senior Secondary curriculum.

Other Language Subjects (Grade E or above) will be considered as unspecified elective subjects (i.e. Elective Subject 2) where applicable.

+ A minimum TOEFL(IBT) score of 100 or a minimum IELTS score of 7.0 or native speaker documentation.

The programme accepts specific Applied Learning course(s) with "Attained with Distinction I/II" as an extra elective subject.

* Mathematics (Extended Part) Module I or II at Level 5 is required if Mathematics (Compulsory Part) at Level 3 or 4 is obtained.

• Mathematics (Compulsory Part) at Level 4 or above is preferred.

^ 1st Elective: Biology or Chemistry

2nd Elective: Any ONE subject in Category A or Category C

Admission Formula for JUPAS Candidates (2023 Entry)

		ADMISSION SCORE							
JUPAS CODE	PROGRAMME/ STREAM	SUBJECTS WEIGHTING							
		Selection Principle	Chi. Lang	Eng. Lang	Maths	Liberal Studies	Elective Subjects (including M1/M2		
JS4202	Integrated BBA	Best 5	1	1	1	1	1: M1/M2, all elective subjects		
JS4214	Global Business Studies	4C + 2X	1	1	1	1	1: M1/M2, all elective subjects		
JS4264	BBA-JD Double Degree Programme	4C + 2X	1.5	2	1	2	1: M1/M2, all elective subjects		
JS4240	Professional Accountancy	Best 5	1	1	1	1	1: M1/M2, all elective subjects		
JS4226	Hospitality and Real Estate	Best 5	1	1	1	1	1: M1/M2, all elective subjects		
JS4238	Insurance, Financial and Actuarial Analysis	Best 5	1	1	1	1	1: M1/M2, all elective subjects Admission will be based on the "Best 5 Principle" with the inclusion of i) English Language and ii) at least one best subject of Mathematics (Compulsory Part), Mathematics (Extended Part) Module I or II		
JS4252	Quantitative Finance	Best 5	1	2	2	1	1.5: Best of M1/M2/ Chemistry/ Economics/ Physics1: all other elective subjects		
JS4254	Interdisciplinary Major Programme in Global Economics and Finance	Best 5	1	1	1	1	1: M1/M2, all elective subjects Admission will be based on the "Best 5 Principle" with the inclusion of English Language		
JS4276	Interdisciplinary Major Programme in Quantitative Finance and Risk Management Science	Best 5	1	2	2	1	1.5: Best of M1/M2/ Chemistry/ Economics/ Physics1: all other elective subjects		
JS4725	Biotechnology, Entrepreneurship and Healthcare Management	Best 5	1	1	1	1	1: M1/M2, all elective subjects		

1. School Principal's Nominations

2. School Nominations Direct Admission Scheme

3. Sports Scholarship Scheme

4. Other Special Consideration for JUPAS Applicants